
Corrigendum 

  

      Date:11.08.2023  

  

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited had issued an Advertisement regarding Appointment of Regular/Rural Retail Outlet 

(Petrol Pump) Dealerships at various Locations in the State of Andhra Pradesh on 28.06.2023 in Deccan Chronicle and                        

Eenadu (Newspapers)  

 

As mentioned in the Advertisement, the detailed Advertisement was given in the web site www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in with 

Serial Nos. 1 to 472 in Regular and 473 to 530 in Rural. 

 

This is to inform that there are corrections for Locations against Sr. No. 1, 6, 7, 83, 176, 182, 183, 420, 442, 449 in Regular Category and 487, 530 in 

Rural Category. The list of these locations with corrected details is provided below. 

Corrigendmu for Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet Dealerships 
HPCL proposes to appoint Retail Outlet dealers in Andhra Pradesh State, as per following details: 

SR 
No 

Name of Location 
Revenue 
District 

Type of 
RO 

Estim
ated 
Mont

hly 
Sales 
Poten
tial # 

Category 
Typ
e of 
Site 

Minimum 
Dimension (in 

M.)/Area of site (in 
sq.M) 

* 

Finance to be 
arranged by 

Applicant 

Mode 
of 

Selectio
n 

Fix
ed 
Fee

/ 
Mi
ni

mu
m 

Bid 
Am
ou
nt 
in 

Rs(
Lak
hs) 

Sec
urit

y 
De
pos
it 
in 

Rs.
Lak
hs 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9a 9b 10 11 12 

http://www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in/
http://www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in/


      

Regular/ 
Rural 

MS+
HSD 
in KL 

SC 
SC CC-1 

SC PH ST 
ST CC-1 
ST PH 
OBC 

OBC CC-1 
OBC PH 
OPEN 

OPEN CC-
1 OPEN 

CC-2 
OPEN PH 

CC/
CFS

/ 
DC 

Front
age 
(m) 

Dept
h (m) 

Area 
(sq.
m) 

Estimat
ed 

working 
capital 
require
men t 

for 
operati
on of 
RO 

Estima
ted 

Fund 
requir
ed for 
develo

pme 
nt of 

infrast
ruct 

ure at 
RO 

Draw of 
Lots/ 

Bidding 

    

1 

From Kay Hotel to BSNL 
Office on Eluru Rd / Karl 
Marx Road, Vijayawada 

Town 

NTR Regular 150 OPEN DC 18 18 500 32 12 
Draw of 

Lots 
30 5 

487 
Valluru Village, not on SH 

(Achanta Mandal) 
WEST 

GODAVARI 
Rural 70 OPEN CC 20 25 500 16 6 Bidding 10 4 

6 
Anywhere from Benz Circle 

to Poranki, Vijayawada 
KRISHNA Regular 150 OBC DC 18 18 500 32 75 

Draw of 
Lots 

15 4 

83 

Within 8 KM from 
Prakasam Chowk within 

Bhimavaram on 
Bhimavaram to Palacole NH 

WEST 
GODAVARI 

Regular 150 ST CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 
Draw of 

Lots 
0 3 

7 
On RHS, from Gollapudi Y-
Junction to Guntupalli on 

NH 65 
NTR Regular 150 ST CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 

Draw of 
Lots 

0 3 

442 
Within 6 kms from Haritha 

Restaurant towards 
Mydukuru On NH 40  

Y.S.R  Regular 160 OBC CC 35 35 1225 32 12 Bidding 30 4 

530 
Chinthakommadinne Village 
to Sri Rangarajupalli Village 

Y.S.R  Rural 77 OBC DC 30 30 900 16 35 
Draw of 

Lots 
5 3 



449 

Within 3kms from 
Penumuru Cross, 

Murakambattu, Chittoor on 
NH40 towards Penumur 

CHITTOOR Regular 100 OPEN DC 25 25 625 32 75 
Draw of 

Lots 
15 5 

176 
Within 1 km from Devupalli 
village (Bondapalli Mandal) 

on Kanimeraka Road 
VIZIANAGARAM Regular 150 SC CFS 30 30 900 0 0 

Draw of 
Lots 

0 3 

182 

From Domada village to 
Achuthapuram 
(Atchutapuratrayam) Village 
on SH 

KAKINADA Regular 120 OPEN DC 30 30 900 32 75 
Draw of 

Lots 
15 5 

183 
FROM APSRTC BUS STAND, 

KOVVUR TO NH-16 
UNDERPASS 

EAST 
GODAVARI 

Regular 150 OPEN CC 30 30 900 32 12 Bidding 30 5 

420 
Within 2 KM from 

Vaddiparru towards 
Atreyapuram on SH 

Dr. BR 
AAMBEDKAR 
KONASEEMA 

Regular 100 SC CFS 30 30 900 0 0 
Draw of 

Lots 
0 3 

 

 

Applications for these locations along with online payment of Non-refundable application fee, as applicable for these locations, 

should be submitted on-line by 10/11/2023. The facility for submission of on-line application will be withdrawn immediately 

after 10/11/2023. 

  

Applicants who have already submitted their applications against these locations may kindly check the corrections and if required, 

should withdraw and resubmit their application.  

  

All other Terms and Conditions of the Advertisement published on 28.06.2023 remains unchanged.  

  

  


